R
Compact Ultrasonic Sensor E4E
Through-Beam Sensor with
Built-in Amplifier
H Compact size
H Fully-potted IP66, resists shock and
vibration
H Easy-to-use sensitivity adjustment
H No separate amplifier required
Ordering Information
Supply
voltage
Sensing
type
Sensing
distance
Cable length Output configuration Part number
12 to 24 VDC Through- 30 cm 2 m NPN-NO open collector E4E-TS30C112 to 24 VDC Through
beam
30 cm 2 m
NPN-NC open collector E4E-TS30C2
Note: Model E4E-TS30C1-1 with no indicator is available for photo film detection applications.
Specifications
J RATINGS/CHARACTERISTICS
Part number E4E-TS30C1 E4E-TS30C2
Sensing method Through beamSensing method Through-beam
Supply voltage 12 to 24 VDC --10%/+15% (10.8 to 27.6 V) with a max. ripple of ±10% (p-p)
Current Emitter 20 mA max. at 24 VDCCurrent
consumption Receiver 30 mA max. at 24 VDC